
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2130
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
ELECTION OF STUDENTS UNION
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the report of the Committee constituted under the aegis of Dean-Students Welfare in consequent upon the proposal of executive council of the university for conducting students union elections in Allahabad University has been received by the university administration;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the students union elections will be held as per the recommendations of the said committee; and

(d) if so, the time by which the elections are likely to be held?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): University of Allahabad has informed that report of the Committee has not been received.

(b) to (d): In view of reply at (a) above, the question does not arise.
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